

02-04-2008

R



103478899

Attorney Docket Number 12190-018-999

HRD 1/15/08

or of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof

ccord the attached original documents of copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Francois Simard Richard E. Cherpeck			Name:	CHEVRON ORONITE	COMPANY LLC
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No			Address:	6001 BOLLINGER CANYON RD. SAN RAMON, CA	
3. Nature of conveyance:				SALTICATION, OIL	
Assignment	Merger		Country (if of	ther than USA):	Zip Code: <u>94583</u>
Security Agreement	Change of Name		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		•
Joint Research Agreement					
Government Interest Assignment					
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License					
☑ Other Correction of Error in Co Reel/Frame: 016078/0938. Applicants resof the documents submitted herewith to co Form Cover Sheet dated December 7, 200 Reel/Frame: 016078/0938. The original R incorrectly listed the application number a application number is 10/993,344. Further Cover Sheet incorrectly listed the receiving correct zip code is 94583. This submission original Recordation Form Cover Sheet.					
Execution Date: December 7, 2004			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10/993,344 filed November 19, 2004					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  JONES DAY 222 East 41st Street New York, New York 10017-6702			6. Number of and patent	f applications ts involved:	
				37 CFR 3.41):\$40	
			8. Deposit acc	to the deposit account list	ed in Section 8.
			<u>50-30</u>	<u> </u>	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 02/04/2008 LMUELLER 00000003 503013 10993344					
9. Statement and signature.			91 FC		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Dale L. Rieger  43,045  January 15, 2008					
Dale L. Rieger 43,0  Name of Person Signing Reg			<del></del>		nuary 15, 2008
Name of Ferson Signing Reg	g. No. Signature		V	Da	te

LAI-2925394v1

PATENT REEL: 020447 FRAME: 0278

_					
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)  RECORI	- U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
(Rev. 10/02) 42 - 2 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 - 3 -	1 - 2004 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
I SHITM HALL AND THE					
	100 (01) [01]				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 1029	07982 nal documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Francois Simard Richard E. Cherpeck	Name: CHEVRON ORONITE COMPANY LLC				
•	Internal Address:				
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
2 Alabam of annual and					
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 6001 BOLLINGER CANYON ROAD				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: SAN RAMON State: CA Zip: 94803				
Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No				
Execution Date: 12 - 7 - 04	Additional Hame(s) & addiess(es) attached: [] Fes [2] No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): USSN 10/993,33	34 filed 11/19/2004				
If this document is being filed together with a new application					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
N/A	N/A				
Additional numbers attr	Van Mille				
	ached? Yes 🛛 No				
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name: STEVEN G.K. LEE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00				
Internal Address: CHEVRONTEXACO CORPORATION	☐ Enclosed				
LAW DEPARTMENT	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	☑ Authorized to be charged to deboat account				
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY UNIT	Deposit account number:				
Street Address: P.O. BOX 6006	03-1620				
	35 1025				
City: SAN RAMON State: CA Zip: 94583-0806	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
Statement and signature.					
•					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform is a true copy of the original document.  STEVEN GK LEE	nation is true and correct and any attached copy				
	Signature Date				

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

12/20/2004 STUN11 00000222 031620

10993334

01 FC:8021

40.00 M

**PATENT REEL: 016078 FRAME: 0938** 

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 020447 FRAME: 0279** 

Attorney Docket No. T-6279

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, FRANCOIS SIMARD, residing in the City of Novato, County of Marin, State of California; and RICHARD E. CHERPECK, residing in the City of Cotati, County of Sonoma, State of California, have invented new and useful improvements in IMPROVED PROCESS FOR PREPARING ALKYLENE OXIDE-ADDUCTED HYDROCARBYL AMIDES, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States,

[ ] having an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith;

[X] bearing Serial No. 10/993,344 and filed on November 19, 2004; and

WHEREAS, CHEVRON ORONITE COMPANY LLC, a Limited Liability Company. organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a regular and established place of business at San Ramon, California, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the said ASSIGNORS, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said CHEVRON ORONITE COMPANY LLC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, but for, to and in all other countries; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

(1) SIGNED my hand at Richmond, CA, this \_7\_ day of December, 2004.

EDANCOLS SIMADO

(2) SIGNED my hand at Richmond, CA, this 7 day of December, 2004.

RICHARD E. CHERPECK

## STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, Diana K. Ponce, whose full post office address is 100 Chevron Way, Richmond, CA 94802 was personally present and did see Francois Simard and Richard E. Cherpeck, who are known to me, execute the above assignment.

SIGNATURE OF WITNESS

E00025130

PATENT REEL: 020447 FRAME: 0280

**RECORDED: 01/15/2008**